|

rage 1
- Date__ 6/19/62
PROP: Randolf Lang
(Swananoa Golf Club)
COMP: C. R. Moore

COUNTY: Augusta (Waynesboro)

From=To

From-To
49 51
50 60
60 70
70 80
80 90
Q0 100
100 110
110 120
120 130
130 140
140 150
150 160
160 170
170 180
180 190
190 202
202 210
210 220
230 240
240 250
250 260

INTERVAL SHEET

VDMR Well No.:

66

9 WWCR -#255

Sample Interval:

Total depth__ 262

@il

Gas

Water_ x  Exploratory

Cuttings

X

Core

Other

From=

ds)

Frem-To
Washed Samples

COMPLETE SET OF
SAMPLED. INTERVALS

From-To



OWNER:
DRILLER:
COUNTY:

0-49

49-51

50-60

60-70

70-80

80~-90
90-100

100~110

110-120

120-130

130-140

140-150
150-160

160~170

170-180
180-190

190-202

Lang, Randolf (Swanenoa Golf Club) VDMR  #669
Moore, C. R. WWCR  #255
Augusta (Waynesboro) DEPTH: 262

SAMPLE EXAMINATION
No samples
Greenstone float-epidote, fine grained, saccharoidal,
massive, 5% pink feldspar, trace of white vein quartz,

low permeability

Phyllite-greenish gray, very fine grained, hard, low
permeability

As above

Phyllite-greenish gray, very fine grained, hard, low
permeability, 1% white vein quartz

As above
As above

Phyllite~greenish gray, very fine grained, hard, low permea-
bility, 5% epidote, 3% white calcite

Phyllite~greenish gray, medium grained, hard, low permea-
bility, 3% white calcite

As above

Phyllite-greenish gray, medium grained, hard, low permeability,
10% white feldspar, trace of magnetite

As above
As above

Phyllite~light green, very fine grained, hard, slightly per-
meable, slightly calcarecus when powdered

As above
As above

As above



OWNER:

202-210

210-220

220-230

230-240

240-250

250=260

& #669
Lang, Randolf (Swananoa Golf Club) continued from previous page..
Phyllite-light green, very fine grained, hard, slightly per=

meable, 15% white calcite

Phyllite~light green, very fine grained, hard, slightly per-
meable

No sample

Phyllite~light green, medium grained, hard, slightly pexr-
meable, moderately calcareous with 1% white calcite

As above
As above
GEOLOGIC SUMMARY
AGE FORMATION OR UNIT
CAMBRIAN UNICOI FORMATION

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
Merrick S. Whitfield, Geologist
June 27, 1962





