## INTERVAL SHEET

Page 1		VDMR Well No.: 66	9 WWCR -#255	
PROP: Randolf Lang (Swananoa Golf Club)  COMP: C. R. Moore		Sample Interval: from 49 to 260  Total depth 262  Oil Gas Water x Exploratory		
				_
COUNTY: August	a (Waynesboro)	CuttingsxCore	eOther	
From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
11011-10		110111110	Washed Samples	rrolli-10
	49 _ 51	quant i	100	int
-	50 <b>-</b> 60 60 <b>-</b> 70	-	COMPLETE SET OF SAMPLED_INTERVALS	***
<u>-</u>	70 - 80		_	
-	80 - 90	-		
-	90 - 100			
_	100 - 110	**	-	-
_	110 - 120	***	part .	
-	120 - 130	con	63	
0-	130 - 140	.00		-
<u>=</u>	140 - 150	tes .	-	-
<u>=</u>	150 - 160			-
-	160 - 170	wa .	-	900
-	170 - 180	***	Cal Trans.	ena .
-	180 - 190	per .	-	
-	190 - 202	, m	and the second s	-
-	202 - 210	per l	-	tom.
-	210 - 220	=		122
-	230 <b>-</b> 240 240 <b>-</b> 250	ra	. <del></del>	
-	240 = 250	***	-	***
( H	250 _ 260	esa.	-	8.3
-	-	-	, com	pas
-	-	ent.	-	end
	_	_	DB	***
_	-	-	-	uw.
-	<del>=</del>	em	969	-
_		00	1604	453
<u> </u>		15.6	and .	jac
_	-		-	-

OWNER: Lang, Randolf (Swanmoa Golf Club) VDMR #669
DRILLER: Moore, C. R. WWCR #255
COUNTY: Augusta (Waynesboro) DEPTH: 262

## SAMPLE EXAMINATION

0-49	No samples
49-51	Greenstone float-epidote, fine grained, saccharoidal, massive, 5% pink feldspar, trace of white vein quartz, low permeability
50-60	Phyllite-greenish gray, very fine grained, hard, low permeability
60-70	As above
70-80	Phyllite-greenish gray, very fine grained, hard, low permeability, 1% white vein quartz
80-90	As above
90-100	As above
100-110	Phyllite-greenish gray, very fine grained, hard, low permeability, 5% epidote, 3% white calcite
110-120	Phyllite-greenish gray, medium grained, hard, low permeability, 3% white calcite
120-130	As above
130-140	Phyllite-greenish gray, medium grained, hard, low permeability, 10% white feldspar, trace of magnetite
140-150	As above
150-160	As above
160-170	Phyllite-light green, very fine grained, hard, slightly permeable, slightly calcareous when powdered
170-180	As above
180-190	As above
190-202	As above

OWNER: Lan	g, Randolf (Swananoa Golf Club) continued from previous page
202-210	Phyllite-light green, very fine grained, hard, slightly permeable, 15% white calcite
210-220	Phyllite-light green, very fine grained, hard, slightly per- meable
220-230	No sample
230-240	Phyllite-light green, medium grained, hard, slightly permeable, moderately calcareous with 1% white calcite
240-250	As above
250-260	As above
	GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

AGE

FORMATION OR UNIT

CAMBRIAN

UNICOI FORMATION

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Merrick S. Whitfield, Geologist June 27, 1962